Monday Memo @ Strathmore

Week commencing: 9th September 2024

Whole school Electric Umbrella (https://www.electricumbrella.co.uk/)are visiting the school on
Monday 23rd September. These are live music experiences shared with the children, led
by people with disabilities.

Flu vaccines - 26th September. Please give permission via the school nurse
communication.

Class reminders Nursery:

(when relevant) Reception:
Year 1:
Year 2:

Upcoming dates for Meet the teacher - Wednesday 18th September 3.15pm - 3.45pm. Teachers will be in
parents / carers to be | the classrooms to meet you so please collect children as normal.

in school
Phonics workshop - 24th September in the hall at 9.10am (after school drop off).

Grounds Day - 28th September 10am - 1pm. All welcome to complete various tasks
across the school. You can help for as long or as little as you like.

FOSSA events Cheese & Wine night - Fri 27th Sept at 8-10pm
Quiz night - Fri 11th Oct at 7.30pm until late
Fireworks night - Sat 2nd November 5-7.30pm

General upcoming 30th Sept Safe inside assembly and practice. We will be introducing
lockdowns as ‘safe inside’ for pupils to practise how we keep
ourselves safe if a dog was on site or an intruder, etc. We have
chosen to call it ‘safe inside’ to make it a softer approach. The
children will hear an air horn sound and will be taught to close
doors, blinds where possible and hide under tables.

10th Oct Wear yellow - mental health awareness. JustGiving page to
follow.

22nd Oct Learning Reviews (parent/carer meetings with teachers)

3:00-7:00 pm

24th October Learning Reviews (parent/carer meetings with teachers)

3:30-5:30 pm

28th Oct - 1st Nov HALF TERM

Week beg 4th Nov Reception tours begin for prospective parents

Fri 22nd Nov Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 trip to cinema (Luton Cineworld)

Fri 29th Nov Occasional Day (school closed for all)

Fri 6th Dec Decorations Day (non uniform)

Tues 17th Dec Year 1 Christmas performance 9.15am and 2pm

Wed 18th Dec Christmas lunch in school and wear Christmas jumper
(optional)

Fri 20th Dec School finishes 1.30-1.45pm

Tues 6th Jan 2025 Children return to school
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